
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3028 OF 2025

Anil Narayan Shelke

...Petitioner

Versus

Vidya Anil Shelke & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Tejas Balsara a/w Mr. Prashant T. a/w Mr. Aniket Nangare
for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 10th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **7th August 2025**.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the cause title and delete Respondent No. 4. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]