

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3028 OF 2025

Anil Narayan Shelke

...Petitioner

Versus

Vidya Anil Shelke & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Tejas Rajesh Balsara, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amol Jagtap, for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 25 AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Tejas Balsara, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that he will file an additional Affidavit on or before 3rd September 2025. He states that an unaffirmed copy of the same has already been given to the Respondent No.1.

2. Mr. Amol Jagtap, learned Counsel seeks time to file Reply to the additional Affidavit. Let such Reply be filed on or before 10th September 2025.

3. Mr. Tejas Balsara, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, on instructions of the Petitioner, states that an amount of Rs.20,000/- will be deposited in the account of the Respondent No.1 on or before 2nd September 2025. The said statement is accepted as undertaking given to this Court.

4. Stand over to **11th September 2025.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]